NCSPHS AMENDMENT

The Neighborhoods, Community Services, Public Health and Safety Committee offers the following amendment to File No. 2025-395:

- (1) On page 1, line 11 and page 2, lines 26-27, <u>strike</u> "Sections 55.106 (Definitions) and" and insert "Section";
- (2) On page 1, lines 14-17, <u>strike</u> "REQUIRE CITY COUNCIL CONFIRMATION OF THE DIA CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER ("CEO") AND ALLOW FOR REMOVAL OF THE CEO BY THE DIA BOARD OR THE CITY COUNCIL,";
- (3) On page 1, line 25, after "BUDGET;" <u>insert</u> "AMENDING THE CITY'S PUBLIC INVESTMENT POLICY AUTHORIZED BY ORDINANCE 2016-382-E, AND SUBSEQUENTLY AMENDED BY ORDINANCE 2024-286-E, TO REFLECT THE CHANGES AUTHORIZED HEREIN; AUTHORIZING THE DIA TO REVISE THE BUSINESS INVESTMENT AND DEVELOPMENT (BID) PLAN TO REFLECT THE CHANGES AUTHORIZED HEREIN;";
- (4) On page 2, line 23, strike "* * *";
- (5) On page 2, line 24, <u>strike</u> "Sections 55.106 (Definitions) and" and insert "Section";
- (6) On page 2, line 29, strike "are" and insert "is";
- (7) On page 3, lines 2-31 and page 4, lines 1-8, <u>strike</u> all lines in their entirety and <u>insert</u> "Sec. 55.108. - Powers and Duties.";
- (8) On page 4, lines 29-30, <u>strike</u> "Five-Year Capital Improvement Plan" and insert "five-year capital improvement plan";
- (9) On page 4, line 31¹/₂, <u>insert</u> two new Sections to read as follows:
 "Section 3. Amending the City's Public Investment
 Policy. The City's Public Investment Policy, originally

authorized by 2016-382-E and subsequently amended by Ordinance 2024-286-E, is hereby further amended to reflect the changes authorized herein, a copy of which has been placed **On File** with the Legislative Services Division.

Section 4. Authorizing the Downtown Investment Authority to Revise the Business Investment and Development (BID) Plan. The Downtown Investment Authority is hereby authorized to revise the Business Investment and Development (BID) Plan to reflect the changes authorized herein.";

- (10) Renumber the remaining Sections accordingly;
- (11) On page 5, lines 8-9, strike "Upon Introduction";
- (12) Attach **On File**, attached hereto, which attaches the amended Public Investment Policy to reflect the changes authorized within the legislation;
- (13) On **page 1**, **line 1**, amend the introductory sentence to add that the bill was amended as reflected herein.

Form Approved:

/s/ Mary E. Staffopoulos

Office of General Counsel

Legislation Prepared By: Mary E. Staffopoulos

GC-#1692019-v1-2025-395 NCSPHS Amd.docx